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SOUTH HOLLAND
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03-21-22

N.T.S.

22-R0001_30

22R0001_30-QUAN-01

CH

JH

RG

AG

1 2 3 5
Woodlawn Ave King Circle University Ave 164th Pl

TOTAL 154th St to 155th St King Dr to End (Cul De Sac) 161st Pl to 160th Pl Wausau Ct to Louis Ave

ITEM # PAY ITEM UNIT QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY
21101615 1 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" SQ YD 1,670 132 32 76 91

25200110 2 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT SQ YD 1,670 132 32 76 91

40600290 3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 27,615 1492 522 1592 1666

40600982 4 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 568 70 14 43 0

40602978 5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50 TON 1,554 98 35 104 109

40603080 6 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 858 0 0 0 0

40604060 7 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 TON 3,617 195 69 208 218

42300300 8 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT,  7 INCH SQ YD 460 13 0 0 12

42400200 9 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQ FT 13,244 1623 1215 1070 920

42400400 10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7 INCH SQ FT 780 175 225 25 0

42400800 11 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 610 120 0 60 40

44000157 12 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 35,067 2209 773 2358 2468

44000165 13 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  4" SQ YD 5,829 0 0 0 0

44000200 14 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 1,116 13 0 0 28

44000500 15 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 4,720 198 113 123 164

44000600 16 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 13,163 1822 1440 1095 1000

60266600 17 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 0 0 0 0

60406000 18 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 2 2 0 0 0

60608562 19 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12 FOOT 4,720 198 113 123 164

78000400 20 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6" FOOT 58 0 0 0 58

78000650 21 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 130 70 0 0 0

X2020410 22 EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CU YD 43 2 0 0 2

Z0004514 23 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4" SQ YD 401 0 0 0 16

Z0004530 24 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8" SQ YD 255 0 0 0 0

Z0017400 25 DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 57 4 0 4 4

Z0017700 26 DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 0 0 0 0

R6001014 27 CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH SQ YD 603 22 13 14 19
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Wausau Ct 165th St Louis Ave 165th Pl 169th St

TOTAL 164th Pl to 165th Street Wausau Ct to Louis Ave 164th Pl to 165th Pl Wausau Ave to Louis Ave Canal St West to Dead End

ITEM # PAY ITEM UNIT QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY
21101615 1 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" SQ YD 1,670 52 125 57 55 279

25200110 2 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT SQ YD 1,670 52 125 57 55 279

40600290 3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 27,615 1186 1677 1710 610 2524

40600982 4 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 568 0 29 14 14 17

40602978 5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50 TON 1,554 78 110 112 40 0

40603080 6 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 858 0 0 0 0 550

40604060 7 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 TON 3,617 155 220 224 80 330

42300300 8 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT,  7 INCH SQ YD 460 18 72 29 0 54

42400200 9 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQ FT 13,244 570 835 535 368 0

42400400 10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7 INCH SQ FT 780 50 25 50 0 0

42400800 11 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 610 0 50 20 20 0

44000157 12 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 35,067 1756 2483 2532 903 0

44000165 13 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  4" SQ YD 5,829 0 0 0 0 3738

44000200 14 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 1,116 52 109 42 20 278

44000500 15 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 4,720 106 350 116 151 1254

44000600 16 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 13,163 620 940 580 363 0

60266600 17 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 0 0 0 0 0

60406000 18 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 2 0 0 0 0 0

60608562 19 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12 FOOT 4,720 106 350 116 151 1254

78000400 20 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6" FOOT 58 0 0 0 0 0

78000650 21 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 130 0 0 14 0 0

X2020410 22 EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CU YD 43 0 3 2 2 0

Z0004514 23 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4" SQ YD 401 34 37 13 20 0

Z0004530 24 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8" SQ YD 255 0 0 0 0 224

Z0017400 25 DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 57 2 4 4 2 7

Z0017700 26 DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 0 0 0 0 1

R6001014 27 CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH SQ YD 603 12 48 13 17 194
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TOTAL 169th St to Armory Dr Ingleside Ave to Dobson Ave 172nd St South to Dead End 172nd St to 173rd Pl University Ave to Kimbark Ave

ITEM # PAY ITEM UNIT QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY
21101615 1 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" SQ YD 1,670 54 162 20 96 34

25200110 2 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT SQ YD 1,670 54 162 20 96 34

40600290 3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 27,615 1412 1552 740 1740 1126

40600982 4 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 568 17 58 29 14 14

40602978 5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50 TON 1,554 0 102 49 114 74

40603080 6 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 858 308 0 0 0 0

40604060 7 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 TON 3,617 185 203 97 228 148

42300300 8 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT,  7 INCH SQ YD 460 27 138 0 0 0

42400200 9 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQ FT 13,244 0 1018 390 611 150

42400400 10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7 INCH SQ FT 780 0 75 0 25 0

42400800 11 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 610 0 40 20 30 10

44000157 12 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 35,067 0 2298 1096 2577 1668

44000165 13 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  4" SQ YD 5,829 2091 0 0 0 0

44000200 14 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 1,116 58 138 0 49 20

44000500 15 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 4,720 239 490 8 304 121

44000600 16 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 13,163 0 1133 390 636 105

60266600 17 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 0 0 0 1 0

60406000 18 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 2 0 0 0 0 0

60608562 19 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12 FOOT 4,720 239 490 8 304 121

78000400 20 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6" FOOT 58 0 0 0 0 0

78000650 21 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 130 17 0 0 0 0

X2020410 22 EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CU YD 43 0 0 0 0 2

Z0004514 23 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4" SQ YD 401 0 0 0 49 20

Z0004530 24 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8" SQ YD 255 31 0 0 0 0

Z0017400 25 DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 57 4 5 0 6 3

Z0017700 26 DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 0 0 0 0 0

R6001014 27 CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH SQ YD 603 36 55 1 34 14
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TOTAL University Ave to Kenwood Ave 169th Pl to 170th St 168th St to 170th St

ITEM # PAY ITEM UNIT QTY QTY QTY QTY
21101615 1 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" SQ YD 1,670 93 13 175

25200110 2 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT SQ YD 1,670 93 13 175

40600290 3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 27,615 2322 720 2473

40600982 4 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 568 57 79 99

40602978 5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50 TON 1,554 152 48 162

40603080 6 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 858 0 0 0

40604060 7 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 TON 3,617 304 95 324

42300300 8 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT,  7 INCH SQ YD 460 53 0 0

42400200 9 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQ FT 13,244 724 75 2505

42400400 10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7 INCH SQ FT 780 25 0 75

42400800 11 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 610 100 0 100

44000157 12 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 35,067 3439 1066 3663

44000165 13 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  4" SQ YD 5,829 0 0 0

44000200 14 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 1,116 86 0 71

44000500 15 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 4,720 267 43 248

44000600 16 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 13,163 749 75 1550

60266600 17 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 0 0 0

60406000 18 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 2 0 0 0

60608562 19 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12 FOOT 4,720 267 43 248

78000400 20 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6" FOOT 58 0 0 0

78000650 21 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 130 0 29 0

X2020410 22 EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CU YD 43 0 0 30

Z0004514 23 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4" SQ YD 401 33 0 71

Z0004530 24 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8" SQ YD 255 0 0 0

Z0017400 25 DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 57 2 1 3

Z0017700 26 DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 0 0 1

R6001014 27 CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH SQ YD 603 30 5 28
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